CITY COURT OF THE CITY OF WHITE PLAINS COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

JOHN MCFADDEN

Index #SP 651/89

Petitioner

CONSENT TO CHANGE ATTORNEY

-against-

DORIS L. SASSOWER and ELENA SASSOWER

Respondents

IT IS HEREBY CONSENTED THAT Leonard A. Sclafani, Esq. of the law firm of Leonard A. Sclafani, P.C., of 18 East 41st Street, Suite 1500, New York, New York 10017 be substituted as attorneys of record for the undersigned party in the above entitled action in place and stead of the firm of Lehrman, Kronick & Lehrman as of the date hereof.

Dated: July 10, 2008

John McFadden, Petitioner

Lehrman, Kronick & Lehrman

Steven Lehrman

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 10th day of July, 2008, before me personally came John McFadden to me known, and known tome to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing consent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.)

LEONARD A. SCLAFANI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02SC6120579
Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires December 20, 2008

Index #SP 651 CITY COURT OF THE CITY OF WHITE PLAINS COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

JOHN MCFADDEN,

Petitioner

472 Clearmeadow Drive East Meadow, NY 11554

-against-

DORIS L. SASSOWER

Respondent

283 Soundview Avenue White Plains, NY 10606 and

ELENA SASSOWER

Respondent

16 Lake Street, Apr 2C White Plains, NY 10603

CONSENT TO CHANGE ATTORNEY

LEONARD A. SCLAFANI, P.C.

Attorneys for PETITIONER

Office and Post Office Address, Telephone

18 East 41st Street - Suite 1500 New York, N.Y. 10017 (212) 696-9880

Pursuant to 22NYCRR 1301.1a the undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of New York State, certifies that upon information and belief, and after reasonable inquiry, the contentions contained in the annexed documents(s) are not frivolous:

Leonard A. Sclafani

Service of a copy of the within is hereby admitted. Dated,

Attorney(s) for